SUPERVISOR LENO, AMMIANO, KATZ, KAUFMAN, BIERMAN, BECERRIL, NEWSOM, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS YEE, TENG Page

[Commending GLAAD's 11th Annual Media Awards Ceremony]

COMMENDING THE GAY & LESBIAN ALLIANCE AGAINST DEFAMATION FOR ITS 11^{TH} ANNUAL GLAAD MEDIA AWARDS CEREMONY AND DECLARING JUNE 3, 2000 "GLAAD MEDIA AWARDS DAY" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, The Gay & Lesbian Alliance Against Defamation was formed in New York in 1985 to protest The New York Post's blatantly offensive and sensationalized stories about AIDS; and,

WHEREAS, GLAAD's mission is to improve the public's attitudes toward homosexuality and put an end to violence and discrimination against lesbians and gay men; and,

WHEREAS, GLAAD is the nation's only lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender media advocacy group; and,

WHEREAS, GLAAD conducts year round monitoring of the media and works to educate media outlets and activists to promote fair, accurate and inclusive representations of members of the lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender community; and,

WHEREAS, GLAAD recognizes and honors media that reflect the basic tenets of the organization with the GLAAD Media Awards; and,

WHEREAS, The 11th annual GLAAD Media Awards ceremony will be held on June 3, 2000 in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Gay & Lesbian Alliance Against Defamation for its 11th annual GLAAD Media Awards ceremony; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares June 3, 2000 "GLAAD Media Awards Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001004

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Gay and Lesbian Alliance against Defamation for its 11th Annual GLAAD Media Awards Ceremony and declaring June 3, 2000 "GLAAD Media Awards Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 30, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yee

Absent: 1 - Yaki

File No. 001004

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 30, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young/

Clerk of the Board

JUN - 9 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.